 • www.maxlinear.com• 265DSR00
SP3070E - SP3078E Family
Data Sheet
±15kV ESD-Protected, 3.3V, 1/8 Load, Failsafe
RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
General Description
The SP3070E - SP3078E differential line transceivers are
suitable for bidirectional communication on balanced

SP3070E - SP3078E Family RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers Data Sheet Ordering Information
August 4, 2022 265DSR00 19
Ordering Information
Note: For more information about part numbers, as well as the most up-to-date ordering information and additional
information on environment rating, go to http://www.maxlinear.com/SP3070E, http://www.maxlinear.com/SP3071E,
Table 18:  Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number Operating Temperature Range Package Packaging Method Lead-Free Duplex / Data Rate
SP3070E
SP3070EEN-L -40°C to 85°C NSOIC14 Tube Yes Full / 250kbps
SP3070EEN-L/TR -40°C to 85°C NSOIC14 Reel Yes Full / 250kbps
SP3071E
SP3071EEN-L -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Tube Yes Full / 250kbps
SP3071EEN-L/TR -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Reel Yes Full / 250kbps
SP3072E
SP3072EEN-L -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Tube Yes Half / 250kbps
SP3072EEN-L/TR -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Reel Yes Half / 250kbps
SP3072EMN-L/TR -40°C to 125°C NSOIC8 Reel Yes Half / 250kbps
SP3073E
SP3073EEN-L/TR -40°C to 85°C NSOIC14 Reel Yes Full / 500kbps
SP3074E
SP3074EEN-L/TR -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Reel Yes Full / 500kbps
SP3075E
SP3075EEN-L -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Tube Yes Half / 500kbps
SP3075EEN-L/TR -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Reel Yes Half / 500kbps
SP3076E
SP3076EEN-L -40°C to 85°C NSOIC14 Tube Yes Full / 16Mbps
SP3076EEN-L/TR -40°C to 85°C NSOIC14 Reel Yes Full / 16Mbps
SP3076EMN-L/TR -40°C to 125°C NSOIC14 Reel Yes Full / 16Mbps
SP3077E
SP3077EEN-L -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Tube Yes Full / 16Mbps
SP3077EEN-L/TR -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Reel Yes Full / 16Mbps
SP3078E
SP3078EEN-L -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Tube Yes Half / 16Mbps
SP3078EEN-L/TR -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Reel Yes Half / 16Mbps
SP3078EMN-L/TR -40°C to 125°C NSOIC8 Reel Yes Half / 16Mbps
Th
e p
ro
du